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2019 WKSA Yearly Schedule 
 

 

Feb 2   Sat  Seminar in Clearlake, Texas 
Feb      tba  Seminars in Houston Area 
Feb 16   Sat  HQ Black Belt Testing (only 1st time testing and Promotion)  
mid-February  Seminars & workshops in Australia & New Zealand – tba  
 

March 8-10 (Fri-Sun)  WKSA Annual Leadership Training at HQ 
March 14-26  Scotland/England/European CEP and seminars   
 

April 6  Sat  Pacific Coast Tournament – Sacramento, CA 
April 13 Sat  Great Lakes Tournament in NY – Canandaigua, NY 
mid-April   Seminars & workshops in Europe – tba  
April 27 Sat  Midwest Tournament-- St. Louis, MO 
 

May 3-4 (Fri-Sat) Seminars in San Antonio & Austin   
May 11  Sat  HQ Black Belt Testing (only 1st time testing and Promotion)  
May 18 - June 2  Scotland & England Seminars and Tournaments 
May 24-25  Scottish Tournament -- Motherwell, Scotland 
May 31-June 1   European Tournament -- Univ. of East Anglia, Norwich, UK 
 

June 8 – 29  USA Super Summer Seminars  
 

Early July  South America Seminars and Testing/promotion. 
 

Aug 17 Sat  HQ Black Belt Testing (only 1st time testing and Promotion) 
September/October Seminars & Workshops in Europe – tba   
 

Oct 19   (Sat)      WKSA World Championship – Galveston, TX  
 

Oct 26 – Nov 4  California Super Seminars 
 

Nov 9    Sat  HQ Black Belt Testing (only 1st time testing and Promotion) 
Nov 9  (Unconfirmed) South Central Tournament – Ft. Smith, AR  
Nov 16 - Dec 1  UK seminars & workshops 
Nov 29-30  UK Tournament-- Liverpool, UK 
Dec 1 Sun  UK/European School Owners Workshop 
 
** The official seminars/training workshops throughout the world are approved and authorized by the 
WKSA HQ only.  Without an official written confirmation, no one is authorized to conduct any 
seminar or workshop.  Only WKSA HQ masters are permitted to conduct seminars and workshops.   


